
ORGANIZATION INTEREST CONTACT EMAIL
KidsQuest Children's Museum Arts/Museums Daniela Garvue Daniela@kidsquestmuseum.org

Pacific Science Center -Discovery Corps Arts/Museums Portia Riedel priedel@pacsci.org

Seattle Aquarium Arts/Museums Dave Glenn d.glenn@seattleaquarium.org

Special Arts Sammamish Arts/Museums Linn Garretson specialartssammamish@comcast.net

Woodland Park Zoo Arts/Museums zoocorps@zoo.org

City of Sammamish Community/Civic volunteer@sammamish.us

Issaquah History Society Community/Civic Karen Klein volunteer@issaquahhistory.org

KC Library Community/Civic Alison Eckes apeckes@kcls.org

Keystone Community/Civic EX3 Teen Center

Sammamish Heritage Society Community/Civic Pat Kelsey sammamish.heritage@hotmail.com

Sammamish Rotary Club Community/Civic Joyce Bottenberg joyce.bottenberg@sammamishrotary.org 

Sammamish Youth Board Community/Civic Lynne Handlos lhandlos@ci.sammamish.wa.us 

Sammamish YMCA Acquatics Community/Civic Jenny Petty jpetty@seattleymca.org

SAMMI Awards Community/Civic Kristina Williams mayten@grossfamily.net

Seattle Red Cross Community/Civic Amy Dyck amy.dyck@seattleredcross.org

Play it Forward Community/Civic info@seattleteambuilding.net

Eastlake's Environmental Club Environment Eastlake High School

Eastside Audubon Society Environment Jan McGruder jgmcgruder@gmail.com

Friends of Lake Sammamish State Park Environment Debbie Berto debbieberto1@hotmail.com

Friends of the Issaquah Salmon Hatchery Environment Rachel Martin education@issaquahfish.org

King County Parks Environment Lina Rose lina.Rose@kingcounty.gov

Mountains to Sound Greenway Trust Environment Rachel Allison rachel.allison@mtsgreenway.org

Washington Trails Association Environment Krista Dooley krista@wta.org

Sammamish Community Wildlife Group Environment Jan Bird birdandcat@aol.com

SHADOW Habitat Environment Sahara Suval sahara@shadowhabitat.org

US Forest Service Environment Marta Sheridan mjsheridan02@fs.fed.us
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ARAS Foundation Family Services Mary Trask mary@arasfoundation.org

A Step Up Family Services Katie Walsh 425-443-8330

Camp Kindness Counts Family Services-kids Dhaarmika Coelho info@campkindnesscounts.com

Eastside Baby Corner Family Services Madeline Fish madelinef@babycorner.org

HopeLink Family Services Moira Ohl MOhl@hope-link.org

Issaquah Food Bank Family Services Heather Matthews heather.matthews@issaquahturkeytrot.org

Mamma's Hands Family Services Denny Hancock mammashands@yahoo.com

Providence Marianwood Family Services -Seniors Andrea Abercrombie andrea.Abercrombie@providence.org

Sammamish Boys and Girls Club Family Services Meaghan Jowdy mjowdy@positiveplace.org 

Sammamish Family YMCA Family Services Nikki Marin nmarin@seattleymca.org

VOICE - Volunteers of Issaquah Changing 

Education Family Services -Mentor

Susan Gierke                            

Barb Walton voice@issaquah.wednet.edu

Eastside Friends of Seniors Family Services -Seniors info@eastsidefriendsofseniors.org

Catholic Community Services Family Services -Tutor Jaime Dyson jaimed@ccsww.org

American Cancer Society -Relay for Life Health Aimee Martin aimee.martin@cancer.org

Camp Korey Health Janelle Kitson jkitson@campkorey.org

Cycle the Wave Health Debbie Dodd debbiedodd@mindspring.com

Hope Heart Health Jacyln Ng jng@hopeheart.org

Starlight Childrens Foundation Health Tami Gibb tami@starlight-northwest.org

Trio Health David Hall david.hall@trioseattle.org

Teen Link Health - unique to teens Lily Sweeney lsweeney@crisisclinic.org

Regional Animal Service of KC Health-animals

Rwanda Partners International Allie Wallace allie@rwandapartners.org

Generation Joy International Caroline Brown familybrown4@comcast.net

International Smile Power International Susan Evans s-evans@comcast.net

Songea's Kids International Linda Hines lindah@songeaskids.org

Disabled American Veterans Service to Country stangunno@comcast.net

Operation Bald Eagle Service to Country Jeff Mitchell jeffmitchell@opereationbaldeagle.org
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US Air Force Service to Country Jeremiah Smith jeremiah.smith.5@us.af.mil

US Army Service to Country Kevin Kim kevin.kim@usarec.army.mil

US Marine Corps Service to Country Jeffery Wentz Jeffery.Wentz@marines.usmc.mil 

US Navy Service to Country Dagoverto Valdez Dagoverto.valdez@navy.mil

Athletes For Kids Special Needs Melissa King melissaking@athletesforkids.org

FEAT of Washington - Families for 

Effective Autism Treatment Special Needs Julie Shalaby julie.shalaby@featwa.org

Kindering Center Special Needs Louis Mendoza louis.Mendoza@kindering.org

Little Bit Therapeutic Riding Center Special Needs Lindsay Shepard lshepard@littlebit.org

Eastlake Career Center Service Opportunities Carol McGuigan cmcguigan@lwsd.org

Serve Surfer Service Opportunities Matt Jordan mjordan@servesurfer.com

Friendship Circle WA Service Opportunities Hayley Dicken hayley@friendshipcirclewa.org

Just Serve Service Opportunities

Eastlake's Interact Eastlake High School

Eastlake's JOG Eastlake High School

Eastlake's Key Club Eastlake High School

Eastlake’s META Eastlake High School
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